
May 18, 2010

Primary Election
Final Official Turnout/Ballot Return Rate

141,208 Registered Voters

DATE BALLOT SOURCE DAILY

5/4 MAIL 4,144 2.93% 4,144 2.93%

5/5 Mail/Dropsites 4,378 3.10% 8,522 6.04%

5/6 Mail 2,562 1.81% 11,084 7.85%

5/7 Mail/Dropsites 3,552 2.52% 14,636 10.36%

5/8 Saturday - Closed 0 0% 14,636 10.36%

5/9 Sunday - Closed 0 0% 14,636 10.36%

5/10 Mail 3,490 2.47% 18,126 12.84%

5/11 Mail/Dropsites 3,064 2.17% 21,190 15.01%

5/12 Mail 4,993 3.54% 26,183 18.54%

5/13 Mail 2,417 1.71% 28,600 20.25%

5/14 Mail/Dropsites 4,263 3.02% 32,863 23.27%

5/15 Mail 1,001 0.71% 33,864 23.98%

5/16 Sunday - Closed 0 0% 33,864 23.98%

5/17 Mail/Dropsites 6,072 4.30% 39,936 28.28%

5/18 Mail/Dropsites 21,923 15.53% 61,859 43.81%

Democratic Turnout

# Registered Voters 54,299

# Returned Ballots 25,587

Turnout 47.12%

Republican Turnout

# Registered Voters 53,375

# Returned Ballots 28,143

Turnout 52.73%

Non & Other

# Registered Voters 33,534

# Returned Ballots 8,129

Turnout 24.24%
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